
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3195

TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2020


CSR FUNDING BY POWER PSUS


3195. SHRI LORHO S. PFOZE:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) the quantum of funds that have been spent by the power PSUs under their CSR funds across the country including North East region during the last three financial years, PSU and States/UT-wise; and


(b) the quantum of funds that have been spent by the power PSUs under their CSR funds in Manipur during the last three financial years, District and PSU-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &

RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT &

ENTREPRENEURSHIP


( SHRI  R.K. SINGH)


(a) :   The details of quantum of funds that have been spent by the Power

PSUs under their CSR funds across the country including North East region during the last three financial years, PSU and State/UT-wise is given at Annexure-I.


(b) :   The quantum of funds that have been spent by the power PSUs under

their CSR funds in Manipur during the last three financial years, District and PSU-

wise is given at Annexure-II.


***************


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

3195 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 12.03.2020.

***************
The details of quantum of funds that have been spent by the Power PSUs under their CSR funds across the country including North Eastern Region during the last three (3) financial years


(Rs. in Cr.)

Sl.

No.

Name of

States/UTs

PFC REC NTPC NHPC SJVN THDC NEEPCO PGCIL POSOCO

1.  Andhra Pradesh 9.85 2.14 52.10 0 0 0 0 17.85 0

2.  Bihar 31.01 15.72 57.13 20.91 5.35 0 0 34.23 0

3.  Chandigarh 0 0 0 0 0.01 0 0 0 0

4.  Chhattisgarh 19.80 0 114.58 0  0 0 8.37 0

5.  Delhi 5.00 18.08 18.25 0 0.07 0.05 0.0005 61.06 1.87

6.  Dadra & Nagar

Haveli

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.07 0

7.  Goa 0.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8.  Gujarat 12.50 12.50 23.40 50.00 0 0 0 16.27 0

9.  Haryana 0 5.63 4.07 135.78 0.12 0 0 17.51 0

10.  Himachal

Pradesh

1.94 0.74 1.69 413.02 92.17 0 0 6.57 0

11.  Jammu  &

Kashmir

0.75 0.65 0 112.30 0 0 0 3.47 0

12.  Jharkhand 43.91 2.19 3.23 0 0 0 0 8.69 0

13.  Karnataka 0 4.44 2.70 0 0 0 0 11.52 0.17

14.  Kerala 0 0.49 13.06 3.72  0 0 3.83 0

15.  Madhya

Pradesh

1.69 5.14 72.87 0 0 0.06 0 10.52 0

16.  Maharashtra 7.39 0 19.16 2.10 1.00 0 0 22.66 0.47

17.  Arunachal

Pradesh

7.89

0 0 89.75 0.91 0 4.08 0.39 0

18.  Assam 0 7.16 409.07 0 0 3.95 9.37 0

19.  Manipur 0.59 0 14.28 0 0 0 2.72 0

20.  Meghalaya 1.65 0 0 0 0 5.12 0.05 0.08

21.  Mizoram 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.71 0.53 0

22.  Nagaland 1.65 0 0 0 0 1.07 0.08 0

23.  Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 1.40 0.01 0

24.  Odisha  3.66 70.84 4.60 0 0 0 13.79 0

25.  Punjab 0 0.36  0 0.10 0 0 0.63 0

26.  Rajasthan 6.35 4.39 13.64 0 0 0 0 8.52 0

27.  Sikkim 0.65 0 0 33.49 0 0 0 2.27 0

28.  Tamil Nadu 0 15.58 0.07 0 0 0 0 2.37 0

29.  Telangana 2.46 1.26 50.00 0 0 0 0 3.13 0

30.  Uttar Pradesh 29.73 22.13 139.62 24.46 1.82 2.68 0 83.22 0

31.  Uttarakhand 0 0.33 3.70 12.07 14.62 46.29 0 36.23 0

32.  West Bengal 0 0 34.14 89.71 0 0 0.0023 21.57 0.18

33.  Puducherry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.82 0

34.  Pan India 178.01 92.23 103.40 0 0 0 0 0 1.49

35.  Others 0 11.09 0 0 0 0 0 92.45 0


********************


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.

3195 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 12.03.2020.

***************


The quantum of funds that have been spent by the power PSUs under their CSR funds in

Manipur during the last three (3) financial years


Name of CPSUs Name of District Funds utilized in CSR activities in Manipur (Rs. in crore)

  2018-19 2017-18 2016-17

Power Finance

Corporation

Limited

Pan Manipur   0.28 0 0

Rural

Electrification

Corporation

Ukhrul District 0 0 0.59

NHPC Limited ChauraChandpur 7.779 1.713 4.795

Power Grid

Corporation of

India Limited

Bishnupur, ImphalEst, Imphal

West, Senapati, Thoubal, Ukhrul,

Churachandpur, Chandel,

Tamenglong,

Jiribam

0 0 1.12

Bishnupur, ImphalEst, Imphal

West, Senapati, Thoubal, Ukhrul,

Jiribam

0 1.59 0

Imphal 0.01 0 0


***************

